Advanced Industrial Automation
Non-bendable!
Strong mechanical pin
The G2RV incorporates a strong
mechanical pin to avoid bending
during replacement, whilst big contact
surface ensures reliable connection
between socket and relay.

Green LED indicator
Internal circuit diagram
Ordering code relay
Ordering code Relay /
Socket combination
F i rst  6  mm re lay  wi th  strong  mechan ica l  p ins
Input voltage
Screw- and Push-in terminals
Wiring up the sockets is possible by conventional
Screw terminals (Box Clamp) or Push-in technology
alternatively, which is an improvement of current
known Screw Less Clamp technology and do not
require the use of a tool such as a screwdriver, thus
further simplifying wiring and saving time.
Relay / Socket combination
Input voltage Screw terminals Push-in terminals
12 VDC G2RV-SL700-12 VDC G2RV-SL500-12 VDC
24 VDC G2RV-SL700-24 VDC G2RV-SL500-24 VDC
24 VAC/DC G2RV-SL700-24 VAC/DC G2RV-SL500-24 VAC/DC
48 VAC/DC G2RV-SL700-48 VAC/DC G2RV-SL500-48 VAC/DC
110 VAC G2RV-SL700-110 VAC G2RV-SL500-110 VAC
230 VAC G2RV-SL700-230 VAC G2RV-SL500-230 VAC
Ordering information
Relay / Socket combination
Contact form SPDT
Input voltage DC AC/DC AC
12, 24 24, 48 110, 230
Rated load
6 A @ 250 VAC
6 A @ 30 VDC
Max. switching voltage 400 VAC
Max. switching current 6 A
Max. switching power 1,500 VA / 180 W
Min. permissible load 10 mA @ 5 VDC
Mechanical durability 5 Million operations
Electrical durability
(Rated load)
100K operations (typical)
Dielectric strength 6KV
Ambient temperature -40…+55°C
Approved standards CE, VDE, cULus
Dimensions (WxHxT) 92.5 x 107 x 6.2 mm
* For full details see www.omron-industrial.com/slimrelay
Specification*
Accessories
Type Description Ordering code
Cross bar 2 poles P2RVM-020®
Cross bar 3 poles P2RVM-030®
Cross bar 4 poles P2RVM-040®
Cross bar 10 poles P2RVM-100®
Cross bar 20 poles P2RVM-200®
PLC interface Connect 8 relays and PLC output P2RVC-8-O-F*
Label Plastic, for mounting on socket R99-15 for G2RV
® select colour: R = Red, S = Blue, B = Black * Release Q3 2006
L
E